CH \$515.00 01155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM803176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/14/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STARK BRO'S NURSERIES & ORCHARDS CO.		07/14/2021	Corporation: MISSOURI
STARK BRO'S NURSERIES & ORCHARDS CO.		07/14/2021	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STARK BRO'S NURSERIES & ORCHARDS CO.
Street Address:	20947 Hwy 54 West
City:	Louisiana
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63353
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0115549	STARK TREES BEAR FRUIT
Registration Number:	2833183	BLACK GEM
Registration Number:	2727821	STARK CUSTOM GRAFT
Registration Number:	2416591	DOUBLE DELICIOUS
Registration Number:	3011134	EZ START
Registration Number:	5424942	HART'S FANCY
Registration Number:	0319519	JON-A-RED
Registration Number:	0732289	STARKRIMSON
Registration Number:	2748051	STARK KWIK KROP
Registration Number:	0318659	LUTHER BURBANK
Registration Number:	2767382	STARK MOTHER LODE
Registration Number:	5493245	RED ROMANCE
Registration Number:	5657494	ROOT-PEP
Registration Number:	5740766	SATURN GOLD
Registration Number:	1987499	SPIRE
Registration Number:	0741434	STARKSPUR
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0829

900765941

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3947398	STARK
Registration Number:	0663618	STARK
Registration Number:	3947401	TRE-PEP
Registration Number:	4769836	VERMILION SUNSET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3147255754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3147259100

Email: trademarks@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: G. Harley Blosser

Address Line 1: 120 S. Central Avenue, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Clayton, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Harley Blosser
SIGNATURE:	/George Harley Blosser/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=SBNO G000 - STARK BROS IL Corp MERGER INTO STARK BROS MO Corp#page1.tif source=SBNO G000 - STARK BROS IL Corp MERGER INTO STARK BROS MO Corp#page2.tif source=SBNO G000 - STARK BROS IL Corp MERGER INTO STARK BROS MO Corp#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0830

001423271 Date Filed: 07/14/2021 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State



State of Missouri John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Summary Articles of Merger

(Section 351 430.2., RSMa) (Submit with filing fee of \$30.00)

Pursuant to the provisions of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned corporations certify the following:

. The constituent corporations are:					
Stark Bro's Nurseries & Orchards Co		lo	Missouri		
Name of Corporation	Missouri Char			Parent State	
Stark Bro's Nurseries & Orchards Co		of.	Illinois	A Company	
Name of Corporation	Missouri Cha)		,,	Parent State	
A plan of merger has been approved, ad- required by Chapter 351, RSMo.);	opted, certified, executed and a	knowledged by each	of the con	stituent corporations	as
. The name of the surviving corporation is	Stark Bro's Nurseries & Orch	ards Co. of	Missouri		
the name of the surviving exponential	Name of Corporation			Parent State	~ .
Check one of the following:					
. The executed plan of merger is on file at		f the surviving corpo	ration at		
	street, city, state and zip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······		
A copy of a plan of merger will be furnis constituent corporation.	thed by the surviving corporation	s, on request and wit	hout cost, to	any shareholder of a	my
The effective date of this document is the	ne date it is filed by the Secreta	ry of State of Misson	iri unless a	future date is otherwi	ise
indicated:			•		
	may not be more than 90 days after the f	lling date in this office)		···	
				•	,
	(please see next page).			en e	
	() rease new backer	~	······································		
Name and address to return filed documen	dt				
Name: Gretchen Nine-Bunnell, Paraleg	al			銀川川銀系銀新銀銀	
Address: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP, 20	0 Public Sq., Suite 2800				
City, State, and Zip Code: Cleveland, Ol-	1 44114	1 3 2 2 2			
and				Corp. 40 (01/20	117

TRADEMARK REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0831

8. H S a	the surviving corporation is a foreign corporation, it is agreed that, upon and after the issuance of a ecretary of State of the State of Missouri: The surviving corporation may be served with process in the State of Missouri in any proceeding for gation of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri which is party to the n for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such corporation organized under the surviving corporation; The Secretary of State of the State of Missouri shall be and hereby is irrevocably appointed as the ration to accept service of process in any such proceeding; the address to which the service of process.	the enforcemerger and in nder the laws	nent of any obli- any proceeding s of the State of surviving corpo-
.,/	shall be mailed is		<u> </u>
c	The surviving corporation will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any corporation org State of Missouri which is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri" with respect to the rights of dissenting shareh	under the pro	
The	ffirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penaltics provided u Stark 605 Muselies i Brown Cameron G. Brown	nder Section :	575.040, RSMoj 7/4 ¹ /2021

Primed Name of Blos Nurser, 25 - Cameron G. Brown

Printed Name

Printed Name

Authorized signature

*President

Title

Title

Corp. 40 (01/2017)

Date

Date

Date

7//4/2021



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

STARK BRO'S NURSERIES & ORCHARDS CO. - an Illinois not qualified INTO:

STARK BRO'S NURSERIES & ORCHARDS CO. - 001423271

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

STARK BRO'S NURSERIES & ORCHARDS CO. - 001423271

as the surviving entity.

Effective Date: July 14, 2021

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, the 14th day of July, 2021.

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 04/14/2023